
 

SCHEDULE 'A' TO BY-LAW XX-2019 
 

THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT made this        day of                    , 2019. 

 

BETWEEN: 

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF KINGSVILLE 

(hereinafter referred to as the "Landlord") 

OF THE FIRST PART 

-and- 

 

ROTARY CLUB OF COTTAM 

(hereinafter referred to the "Tenant") 

OF THE SECOND PART 

 

WHEREAS the Landlord and Tenant entered into an Agreement, dated DATE, attached 

hereto as Appendix A;  

AND WHEREAS the Agreement expired on DATE (the “Agreement”) and continued on 

a month-to-month basis in accordance with the terms of the Agreement;  

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to re-establish a duration for the Agreement on the 

terms set out herein;  

NOW THEREFORE WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the mutual covenants and 

obligations set forth in this Agreement and of other good and valuable consideration (the 

sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the parties hereto covenant 

and agree as follows: 

1. Subsection 4 of the Agreement is amended to commence on the 1st day of January 

to the 31st day of December.  

2. Subsection 4 of the Agreement is amended to reflect that the Agreement will 

continue on a month to month basis after December 31, 2020. 

3. Subsection 7 is removed and replaced with the following language: 

The Tenant covenants and agrees to pay the Landlord, in lawful money of Canada, 

annual rent in the amount of $1,020.00, plus applicable taxes, payable in advance, in 

equal semi-annual installments in the amount of $510.00, plus applicable taxes, on 

APPENDIX B



 

or before the 1st day of the months of January and June for the duration of the term 

of this Lease. 

4. Subsection 8 is amended to reflect that rent is “collectable effective January 1, 

2020”. 

5. The parties confirm that but for the amendments to the various dates and the 

replacement of Subsection 7, as described in this Amending Agreement, in all other 

respects the terms, covenants and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged 

and in in full force and effect.  It is understood and agreed that all terms and 

expressions when used in this Agreement shall, unless a contrary intention is 

expressed herein, have the same meanings as ascribed to them in the Agreement.   

6. This Amending Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the 

parties and their respective heirs, successors and permitted assigns, as the case 

may be. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Landlord has hereunto duly executed this Agreement this     

day of                          , 2019. 

 THE CORPORATION OF THE 
 TOWN OF KINGSVILLE 

  

MAYOR, Nelson Santos 

 

CLERK, Jennifer Astrologo 
                                                     
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Tenant has hereunto duly executed this Agreement this            
day of                          , 2019. 
 
 COTTAM ROTARY CLUB 

  

Name:  James Heinrichs 
President 

 

Name:  Wayne Hyland 
Treasurer 

 
 We have authority to bind the Corporation 



 

APPENDIX “A” 
 
NTD – Attach Original Agreement
 



THIS AGREEMENT made this 9th day of April, 2018. 

BETWEEN: 

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF KINGSVILLE 

(hereinafter ref erred to as the "Landlord") 

OF THE FIRST PART 

-and-

ROTARY CLUB OF COTTAM 

(hereinafter referred to the "Tenant") 

OF THE SECOND PART 

WHEREAS the Landlord is the owner of certain lands located at 124 Fox Street, Cottam, Ontario 

and more particularly described in Schedule "A" to this Agreement (the "Lands"), which Lands 

include a building (the "Building"); 

AND WHEREAS the Tenant wishes to lease certain portions of the Building as a meeting area 

and the Landlord is willing to lease a portion of the Building to the Tenant for meeting purposes; 

NOW THEREFORE WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the mutual covenants and 

obligations set forth in this Agreement and of other good and valuable consideration (the 

sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the parties hereto covenant and agree 

as follows: 

Recitals 

1. The recitals as set out above are true in substance and in fact.




























